Illinois law.

Section 230.490  Director's Decision

a)	The decision resulting from the appeal shall be made in writing no later than 60 calendar days after receiving the recommendation. The appellant/authorized representative and all other parties to the appeal shall be notified.

b)	A decision shall be issued by the Director upholding, modifying, or reversing the recommendation.

c)	The Director's decision resulting from the appeal shall be final and become part of the appeal record.
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